OFFICIAL TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND RESOLUTION NO. 17 OF 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND SUBMISSION OF A KEYSTONE GRANT FOR PUBLIC LIBRARY FACILITIES APPLICATION FOR THE MODERNIZATION AND UPDATES TO THE NORTHERN TIER REGIONAL LIBRARY'S PUBLIC RESTROOMS WITH ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOM FIXTURES AND ADDITIONAL FAMILY/INDIVIDUAL RESTROOM FACILITIES

WHEREAS, the Township of Richland, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania desires to stand as the municipal applicant for the Keystone Grant for Public Library Facilities Application and to designate the appropriate municipal officials authorized to act on the behalf of the Township.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Richland as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to applicable state laws and regulations, the Township of Richland shall serve as the municipal applicant for the Keystone Grant for Public Library Facilities Application to be submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Education, with the application to be executed on behalf of the Township by Raymond P. Kendrick, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
- 2. Township Manager, Brian O'Malley shall serve as the contact person for Richland Township and under the terms of the Grant Application

This Resolution adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Richland at a duly assembled public meeting held on the 18th day of September, 2024.

ATTEST:

Brian O'Malley Township Manager

TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND

hond P/Kendric

Chairman, Board of Supervisors